FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION RECO	ON FOR	M COV	FR SHEET	U.S. DEPARTM	Page 1 o NT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRAD				Petent	and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇔∇ ∇ ∇		∇	♡	∇	⊽NCS-109
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Plea	se record t	the attached origina	al decuments or cop	y thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Chocolate Whimsey, Inc.	2	. Name	and address of	receiving party(ies)
					ry Company
		Interna	l Address:	_	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnershi ☑ Corporation-State: Virginia	ip				on Highway
Other		City:	<u>Revere</u>	State: <u>MA</u> _	_ ZIP: <u> 02151</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ [No	■ Asso	ciation	ship	
Nature of conveyance:		⊔ Gene	arai Partnership	·	
⊠ Assignment □ Merger	İ	☐ Corp	ed Partnership oration-State N	/assachusetts	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame	□ Other	「 <u></u> .	<u>.</u>	
Other	— If	assignee is presentativ	not domiciled in the re designation is at	ne United States, a d fached:	lomeatic ⊒ Yes □ No
Execution Date: _August 28, 2006	(0	esignations	s must be a separa	ate document from a	ssignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	A	iditional na	me(s) & address(e 	s) attached?	O Yes 🖾 No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ı	D T		ather No. 7-3	
A. Heddinant Application No.(8)		D. HEO	emark Registra	. ,	
Additional number	ers attached	? □ Yes	1,551,15 🗷 No	3 - SWEETHE	ARTS
Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6.	Total nu	mber of applica	ations and regist	rations involved:
Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	7.	Total fee	37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address: Lahlve & Cockfield, LLP	_	□ Enclo	sed		
	_	⊠ Autho	orized to be cha	arged to deposit	account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8.	Deposit	account numbe	<u></u>	
	_	12-	0080		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109				· 	
	T USE THIS	SPACE	 .	 .	
				<u> </u>	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf the original document. 	formation is	true and	correct and any	attached copy is a	true copy of
· //	AMBERO)	5000	meda	Sentand	-77705
Thomas V. Smurzynski / V Name of Person Signing	Sla	nature /	1	Date	20,7000
Total number of pages includir	ng cover she	et, attachir	ents, and docume	nt:	
				2	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile to	ransmiπed	to the Pat	ent and Tradema	rk Office, facsim	ile no.
(571) 273-0140, on the date shown below.				, 	
Dated: September 7, 2006 Signature:	ras). E	my mo	(Thor	nas V. Smurzynsk	ri)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0901

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

EXHIBIT A

WHEREAS Chocolate Whimsey, Inc. (a Virginia corporation), of 8612 Tebbs Lane, McLean, Virginia 22102, has adopted, used and is using the mark SWEETHEARTS which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,551,153, dated August 8, 1989; and

WHEREAS New England Confectionery Company, (a Massachusetts corporation), of 135 American Legion Highway, Revere, Massachusetts 02151, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Chocolate Whimsey, Inc. does hereby assign unto said New England Confectionery Company all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Chocolate Whimsey [[].

Date: 8/29/06	By: Haren Jawrence
	Title: Phys. L. 17
	*

State of Virginia)

County of Fairfax)

Then personally appeared the above named Karen Lawrence and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 28th day of August , 2006.

<u>Leilani H. Henderson</u> Notary Public

My commission expires:

Lellani H. Hendersen NOTANY PUBLIC Instancescellith of Virginia Associate Bankes July 31, 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003388 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 09/07/2006